* Qumulo

Qumulo Supported Platforms

Below are the active and inactive Platforms certified to run Qumulo software.
Inactive Platforms - No longer being supported

Active Software Cluster Platform Minimum Software End of Availability End of Platform Support
Platform License Class Type Release Date Version Required Date (EoA) Date (EoPS)
For Hardware
Support

Fujitsu RX2540M7-48T - Active Hybrid October 2023 v6.3.2

Fujitsu RX2540M7-48T Yes (Ll Archive October 2023 v6.3.2
Purpose

Fujitsu RX2540M7-96T Yes Active Hybrid October 2023 v6.3.2

Fujitsu RX2540M7-96T Yes Sl Archive October 2023 v6.3.2
Purpose

Fujitsu RX2540M7-144T Yes Active Hybrid October 2023 v6.3.2

Fujitsu RX2540M7-144T Yes Sl Archive October 2023 v6.3.2
Purpose

Arrow QVRNVMEGI-46T - Active All-NVMe July 2023 v6.2.0

Arrow QVRNVMEGI-92T - Active All-NVMe July 2023 v6.2.0

Arrow QVRNVMEGI-184T - Active All-NVMe July 2023 v6.2.0

Arrow QVRNVMEGI-245T - Active All-NVMe July 2023 v6.2.0

Arrow QVRG2-96T - Active Hybrid December 2022 v5.3.1

General . .
Arrow QVRG2-96T Purpose Archive April 2023 v6.0.2

Arrow QVRG2-240T Yes Active Hybrid December 2022 v5.3.1



Arrow QVRG2-240T Yes

Arrow C-192T
Arrow C-432T

Arrow K-432T

v

HPE Apollo 4200 Genl0+ 36T Yes

HPE Apollo 4200 Genl10+ 90T Yes

HPE Apollo 4200 Genl0+ 90T

HPE Apollo 4200 Genl10+ 240T Yes

HPE Apollo 4200 Genl10+ 240T

\CS
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

es

HPE Apollo 4200 Genl0+
480T

HPE Apollo 4200 GenlO+
480T

Supermicro A+ WIO
1M14S-WNI1ORT All-NVMe 30TB

General
Purpose

Active

Active

General
Purpose

Active

Active

Active

Active

General
Purpose

Active

General
Purpose

Active

General
Purpose

Active

General
Purpose

Active
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Archive

Hybrid

Hybrid

Archive

All-NVMe
All-NVMe
All-NVMe

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Archive

Hybrid

Archive

All-NVMe

December 2022

August 2021

August 2021

October 2021

August 2023
August 2023
August 2023

December 2022

December 2022

December 2022

December 2022

December 2022

December 2022

December 2022

December 2022

August 2021

v5.3.1

v3.3.1

v3.3.1

V4.2.6

v6.2.1

v6.2.1

v6.2.1

v5.3.3

v6.2.1

v5.3.3

v6.2.1

v5.3.3

v6.0.1.1

v5.3.3

v6.0.1.1

V4.2.0



Supermicro A+ WIO
14S-WNI1ORT All-NVMe 76TB

Supermicro A+ WIO
1M14S-WNI1ORT All-NVMe 153TB

Supermicro A+
ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe
Hybrid 96T

Supermicro A+
ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe
Hybrid 216T

Supermicro A+
ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe
Hybrid 240T

Supermicro A+
ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe
Hybrid 96T

Supermicro A+
ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe
Hybrid 216T

Supermicro A+
ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe
Hybrid 240T

Amazon Web Services

Google Cloud Platform

HPE ProLiant DL325 Genl10
Plus 34TB All-NVMe Flash

HPE ProLiant DL325 Genl0
Plus 145TB All-NVMe Flash

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

General
Purpose

General
Purpose

General
Purpose

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

Active

Active

& Qumulo

All-NVMe

All-NVMe

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Archive

Archive

Archive

Not
Applicable

Not
Applicable

All-NVMe

All-NVMe

August 2021

August 2021

November 2022

November 2022

November 2022

April 2023

November 2022

November 2022

September 2017

August 2019

December 2020

December 2020

v4.2.0

v4.2.0

v5.2.5

v5.2.5

v5.2.5

v6.0.2

v5.2.5

v5.2.5

Not Applicable

Not Applicable

v3.3.3

v3.3.3

October 3ist, 2023

October 3i1st, 2023

October 31st, 2028

October 31st, 2028



HPE ProLiant DL325 Genl0
Plus 291TB All-NVMe Flash

HPE Apollo 4200 Genl0 36T Yes
HPE Apollo 4200 Genl10 90T Yes
HPE Apollo 4200 GenlO 192T Yes

HPE Apollo 4200 Genl0 336T Yes

Yes

Arrow P-23T Yes

Arrow P-92T Yes

Arrow P-184T \CS

Arrow P-368T Yes

Arrow C-72T Yes

Arrow C-168T Yes

Arrow K-144T

Yes

Arrow K-168T

&
(]

Qumulo QC24

Active

Active

Active

Active

General
Purpose

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

General
Purpose

General
Purpose

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
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All-NVMe

Hybrid
Hybrid

Hybrid

Archive

All-NVMe
All-NVMe
All-NVMe
All-NVMe
Hybrid

Hybrid

Archive

Archive

Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid
Hybrid

Hybrid

August 2021

December 2019
December 2019

December 2019

December 2019

August 2021
August 2021
August 2021
August 2021
August 2021

August 2021

August 2021

August 2021

August 2014
December 2016
September 2016
May 2015

December 2016

v4.2.0

v2.14.3

v2.14.3

v2.14.3

v2.13.3

v2.12.2

v2.12.2

v2.13.5

v3.0.3

v2.12.6

v2.12.6

v2.12.6

v2.13.0

v2.12.2

v2.12.2

v2.12.2

v2.12.2

v2.12.2

October 3i1st, 2023

October 3i1st, 2023
October 3i1st, 2023

October 3ist, 2023

October 3ist, 2023

June 30th, 2023
June 30th, 2023
June 30th, 2023
June 30th, 2023
January 30th, 2023

January 30th, 2023

January 30th, 2023

January 30th, 2023

February 28th, 2021
February 28th, 2021
February 28th, 2021
February 28th, 2021

February 28th, 2021

October 31st, 2028

October 3i1st, 2028
October 31st, 2028

October 3ist, 2028

October 3ist, 2028

June 30th, 2028
June 30th, 2028
June 30th, 2028
June 30th, 2028
January 30th, 2028

January 30th, 2028

January 30th, 2028

January 30th, 2028

February 28th, 2026
February 28th, 2026
February 28th, 2026
February 28th, 2026

February 28th, 2026



Qumulo QC360

HPE Apollo 4200 Gen9 90T

HPE Apollo 4200 Gen9 180T

HPE Apollo 4200 Gen9 288T

Qumulo P-23T

Qumulo P-92T

Qumulo P-184T

Qumulo P-368T

Qumulo C-72T

Qumulo C-168T

Qumulo C-192T

Qumulo C-432T

Qumulo K-144T

Qumulo K-168T

General
Purpose

Active

Active

General
Purpose

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

General
Purpose

General
Purpose
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Archive

Hybrid

Hybrid

Archive

All-NVMe

All-NVMe

All-NVMe

All-NVMe

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Hybrid

Archive

Archive

April 2018

February 2018

April 2017

October 2018

June 2018

November 2018

August 2019

March 2020

April 2019

June 2019

November 2020

November 2020

July 2018

July 2019

v2.12.2

v2.7.11

v2.6.2

v2.12.3

v2.12.2

v2.12.2

v2.13.5

v3.0.3

v2.12.6

v2.12.6

v3.3.1

v3.3.1

v2.12.6

v2.13.0

February 28th, 2021

April 30th, 2020

April 30th, 2020

April 30th, 2020

Replaced by Arrow
P-23T

Replaced by Arrow
P-92T

Replaced by Arrow
P-184T

Replaced by Arrow
P-368T

Replaced by Arrow
C-72T

Replaced by Arrow
C-168T

Replaced by Arrow
C-192T

Replaced by Arrow
C-432T

Replaced by Arrow
K-144T

Replaced by Arrow
K-168T

February 28th, 2026

April 30th, 2025

April 30th, 2025

April 30th, 2025

June 30th, 2028

June 30th, 2028

June 30th, 2028

June 30th, 2028

January 30th, 2028

January 30th, 2028

January 30th, 2028

January 30th, 2028
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Updated on November 15, 2023
See the Qumulo End of Life Policy for more information on support timelines.
See the Software Use Guidelines for information on software transferability and additional use restrictions.



https://qumulo.com/terms-hub/eol-policy/
https://qumulo.com/terms-hub/software-use-guidelines/

