

## **Qumulo Supported Platforms**

Below are the active and inactive Platforms certified to run Qumulo software. Inactive Platforms - No longer being supported

SKU	Active Platform	Software License Class	Cluster Type	Platform Release Date	Minimum Software Version Required For Hardware Support	End of Availability Date (EoA)	End of Platform Support Date (EoPS)
Fujitsu RX2540M7-48T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	October 2023	v6.3.2		
Fujitsu RX2540M7-48T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	October 2023	v6.3.2		
Fujitsu RX2540M7-96T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	October 2023	v6.3.2		
Fujitsu RX2540M7-96T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	October 2023	v6.3.2		
Fujitsu RX2540M7-144T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	October 2023	v6.3.2		
Fujitsu RX2540M7-144T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	October 2023	v6.3.2		
Arrow QVRNVMEG1-46T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	July 2023	v6.2.0		
Arrow QVRNVMEG1-92T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	July 2023	v6.2.0		
Arrow QVRNVMEG1-184T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	July 2023	v6.2.0		
Arrow QVRNVMEG1-245T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	July 2023	v6.2.0		
Arrow QVRG2-96T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2022	v5.3.1		
Arrow QVRG2-96T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	April 2023	v6.0.2		
Arrow QVRG2-240T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2022	v5.3.1		



Arrow QVRG2-240T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	December 2022	v5.3.1	
Arrow C-192T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	August 2021	v3.3.1	
Arrow C-432T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	August 2021	v3.3.1	
Arrow K-432T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	October 2021	v4.2.6	
HPE Alletra 4110 38T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2023	v6.2.1	
HPE Alletra 4110 153T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2023	v6.2.1	
HPE Alletra 4110 307T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2023	v6.2.1	
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10+ 36T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2022	v5.3.3	
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10+ 36T	Yes	General Purpose	Hybrid	December 2022	v6.2.1	
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10+ 90T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2022	v5.3.3	
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10+ 90T	Yes	General Purpose	Hybrid	December 2022	v6.2.1	
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10+ 240T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2022	v5.3.3	
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10+ 240T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	December 2022	v6.0.1.1	
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10+ 480T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2022	v5.3.3	
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10+ 480T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	December 2022	v6.0.1.1	
Supermicro A+ WIO 1114S-WN10RT All-NVMe 30TB	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2021	v4.2.0	



Supermicro A+ WIO 1114S-WN10RT All-NVMe 76TB	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2021	v4.2.0		
Supermicro A+ WIO 1114S-WN10RT All-NVMe 153TB	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2021	v4.2.0		
Supermicro A+ ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe Hybrid 96T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	November 2022	v5.2.5		
Supermicro A+ ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe Hybrid 216T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	November 2022	v5.2.5		
Supermicro A+ ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe Hybrid 240T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	November 2022	v5.2.5		
Supermicro A+ ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe Hybrid 96T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	April 2023	v6.0.2		
Supermicro A+ ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe Hybrid 216T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	November 2022	v5.2.5		
Supermicro A+ ASG-1014S-ACR12N4H NVMe Hybrid 240T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	November 2022	v5.2.5		
Amazon Web Services	Yes	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	September 2017	Not Applicable		
Google Cloud Platform	Yes	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	August 2019	Not Applicable		
HPE ProLiant DL325 Gen10 Plus 34TB All-NVMe Flash	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	December 2020	v3.3.3	October 31st, 2023	October 31st, 2028
HPE ProLiant DL325 Gen10 Plus 145TB All-NVMe Flash	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	December 2020	v3.3.3	October 31st, 2023	October 31st, 2028



HPE ProLiant DL325 Gen10 Plus 291TB All-NVMe Flash	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2021	v4.2.0	October 31st, 2023	October 31st, 2028
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10 36T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2019	v2.14.3	October 31st, 2023	October 31st, 2028
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10 90T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2019	v2.14.3	October 31st, 2023	October 31st, 2028
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10 192T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2019	v2.14.3	October 31st, 2023	October 31st, 2028
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen10 336T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	December 2019	v2.13.3	October 31st, 2023	October 31st, 2028
Arrow P-23T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2021	v2.12.2	June 30th, 2023	June 30th, 2028
Arrow P-92T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2021	v2.12.2	June 30th, 2023	June 30th, 2028
Arrow P-184T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2021	v2.13.5	June 30th, 2023	June 30th, 2028
Arrow P-368T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2021	v3.0.3	June 30th, 2023	June 30th, 2028
Arrow C-72T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	August 2021	v2.12.6	January 30th, 2023	January 30th, 2028
Arrow C-168T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	August 2021	v2.12.6	January 30th, 2023	January 30th, 2028
Arrow K-144T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	August 2021	v2.12.6	January 30th, 2023	January 30th, 2028
Arrow K-168T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	August 2021	v2.13.0	January 30th, 2023	January 30th, 2028
Qumulo QC24	Yes	Active	Hybrid	August 2014	v2.12.2	February 28th, 2021	February 28th, 2026
Qumulo QC40	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2016	v2.12.2	February 28th, 2021	February 28th, 2026
Qumulo QC104	Yes	Active	Hybrid	September 2016	v2.12.2	February 28th, 2021	February 28th, 2026
Qumulo QC208	Yes	Active	Hybrid	May 2015	v2.12.2	February 28th, 2021	February 28th, 2026
Qumulo QC260	Yes	Active	Hybrid	December 2016	v2.12.2	February 28th, 2021	February 28th, 2026



Qumulo QC360	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	April 2018	v2.12.2	February 28th, 2021	February 28th, 2026
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen9 90T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	February 2018	v2.7.11	April 30th, 2020	April 30th, 2025
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen9 180T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	April 2017	v2.6.2	April 30th, 2020	April 30th, 2025
HPE Apollo 4200 Gen9 288T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	October 2018	v2.12.3	April 30th, 2020	April 30th, 2025
Qumulo P-23T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	June 2018	v2.12.2	Replaced by Arrow P-23T	June 30th, 2028
Qumulo P-92T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	November 2018	v2.12.2	Replaced by Arrow P-92T	June 30th, 2028
Qumulo P-184T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	August 2019	v2.13.5	Replaced by Arrow P-184T	June 30th, 2028
Qumulo P-368T	Yes	Active	All-NVMe	March 2020	v3.0.3	Replaced by Arrow P-368T	June 30th, 2028
Qumulo C-72T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	April 2019	v2.12.6	Replaced by Arrow C-72T	January 30th, 2028
Qumulo C-168T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	June 2019	v2.12.6	Replaced by Arrow C-168T	January 30th, 2028
Qumulo C-192T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	November 2020	v3.3.1	Replaced by Arrow C-192T	
Qumulo C-432T	Yes	Active	Hybrid	November 2020	v3.3.1	Replaced by Arrow C-432T	
Qumulo K-144T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	July 2018	v2.12.6	Replaced by Arrow K-144T	January 30th, 2028
Qumulo K-168T	Yes	General Purpose	Archive	July 2019	v2.13.0	Replaced by Arrow K-168T	January 30th, 2028



## Updated on November 15, 2023

See the <u>Qumulo End of Life Policy</u> for more information on support timelines.

See the <u>Software Use Guidelines</u> for information on software transferability and additional use restrictions.